504116464 11/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4163134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TONY HENDRIX	08/19/2016
TERRY MITCHELL	08/19/2016
CONSTANTINO FOURNIER	08/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIONIC GROUP LLC
Street Address:	4040 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 430
City:	SAN RAFAEL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29570907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-352-0627

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: NINA HABIB BORDERS, REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 1: 1510 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-40068-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NINA HABIB BORDERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Nina Habib Borders/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=16-40068-US_-_Assignment#page1.tif source=16-40068-US_-_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504116464 REEL: 040467 FRAME: 0949

Attorney Docket No: 16-40068-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SOLE FOR FOOTWEAR

for which an application was filed on July 13, 2016 and was assigned the Application No. 29/570,907 and

WHEREAS, **VIONIC GROUP LLC** having a place of business at 4040 Civic Center Drive, Suite 430, San Rafael, California 94903, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, which ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER REPRESENT AND WARRANT that we will provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, upon ASSIGNEE's request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 040467 FRAME: 0950

Attorney Docket No: 16-40068-US

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, all of which shall constitute one and the same Assignment.

Date:

Signature:

Name Printed:

Residence:

Tony Hendrix

2160 36th Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94116

Date:

Signature:

Name Printed:

Terry Mitchell

Residence: 96

965 Magnolia Avenue

Apt. 36

Larkspur, CA 94939

Date:

Signature:

Name Printed:

Constantino Fournier

Residence:

4040 Civic Center Drive

Suite 430

San Rafael, CA 94903